

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10292 OF 2007
(The State of Maharashtra and others Vs. Rayaji Natha Autade and
others)
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.846 OF 2005
(Sayyad Moinuddin S/o Ahmed Hussain Vs. Rayaji Natha Autade
and others)
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4797 OF 2004

Mr.D.V.Tele, AGP for the applicants. (In CA No.846/2005 for
respondent Nos.3 to 8 and 10).

Mr.V.D.Sapkal, Advocate for the applicant n CA No.846/2005 (For
respondent Nos. 7 and 11 in Writ Petition), (For Respondent Nos. 3
and 5 in CA No.10292/2007)

Mr.V.D.Salunke, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 2. (for the
petitioner in the writ petition).

Mr.R.S.Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No.4 (For respondent
No.10 in the writ petition)

Mr.R.R.Mantri, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Mrs.A.S.Rasal, Advocate for respondent No.7 (For respondent No.13
in writ petition).

Mr.N.R.Bhavar, Mr.Mobin Shaikh h/f Mr.V.R.Dhorde, Advocate for
respondent No.9 in CA No.846/2005.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

DATE : 15/01/2016

PER COURT :

1. These applications have been filed for seeking leave to dispose
of the property at issue and for vacating the order passed by this
Court on 31/01/2005 in CA No.846/2005.

2. These civil applications shall be heard alongwith the writ petition.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)